
 

 

HB2768 HFLR Page 1 

BOLD FACE denotes Committee Amendments. 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES - FLOOR VERSION 

 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

1st Session of the 57th Legislature (2019) 

 

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

HOUSE BILL NO. 2768 By: Wallace and Hilbert of the 

House 

 

    and 

 

  Thompson and Rader of the 

Senate 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

 

An Act relating to public finance; repealing Section 

1, Chapter 207, O.S.L. 2013 (62 O.S. Supp. 2018, 

Section 46.4), which relates to the Oklahoma Pension 

Stabilization Fund; and declaring an emergency. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     REPEALER     Section 1, Chapter 207, O.S.L. 2013 

(62 O.S. Supp. 2018, Section 46.4), is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 

 

COMMITTEE REPORT BY: COMMITTEE ON JOINT COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS 

AND BUDGET, dated 05/16/2019 - DO PASS, As Amended. 


