1	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES - FLOOR VERSION
2	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
3	1st Session of the 57th Legislature (2019)
4	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
5	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 2768 By: Wallace and Hilbert of the House
6 7	and
8	Thompson and Rader of the Senate
9	
10	
11	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
12	An Act relating to public finance; repealing Section
13	1, Chapter 207, O.S.L. 2013 (62 O.S. Supp. 2018, Section 46.4), which relates to the Oklahoma Pension
14	Stabilization Fund; and declaring an emergency.
15	
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
17	SECTION 1. REPEALER Section 1, Chapter 207, O.S.L. 2013
18	(62 O.S. Supp. 2018, Section 46.4), is hereby repealed.
19	SECTION 2. It being immediately necessary for the preservation
20	of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby
21	declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and
22	be in full force from and after its passage and approval.
23	
24	COMMITTEE REPORT BY: COMMITTEE ON JOINT COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS AND BUDGET, dated 05/16/2019 - DO PASS, As Amended.